2053.E AMS ERWI S4628.1

"and"

2 EHB 2053 - S AMD TO CL COMM AMD (S-4406.2/92) 3 By Senator Erwin 4 5 On page 2, line 3 of the amendment, after "structure" insert "_ 6 necessary to restore electrical service to its customer's facility" 7 On page 2, line 11 of the amendment, after "(3)" strike "Any person, firm, partnership, corporation, or other entity" and insert 8 "Only a person, firm, partnership, corporation, or other entity that 10 <u>is</u>" **EHB 2053** - S AMD TO CL COMM AMD (S-4406.2/92) 11 12 By Senator 13 14 On page 5, beginning on line 7 of the amendment, strike all of 15 section 3 and insert the following: 16 "NEW SECTION. Sec. 3. Prior to December 1, 1992, the director 17 of the department of labor and industries, after consultation with the electrical industry, shall make recommendation to the legislature 18 19 regarding certification requirements or exemptions from certification, or both, for persons employed to perform utility-type electrical work." 20 21 **EHB 2053** - S AMD TO CL COMM AMD (S-4406.2/92) By Senator Erwin 22 23 24 On page 6, line 24 of the title amendment, before "amending" strike 25

- On page 6, beginning on line 24 of the title amendment, after
- 2 "19.28.200" strike ", 19.28.210, and 19.28.610" and insert "and
- 3 19.28.210; and creating a new section"